City of Delray Beach
Attn: Kevin Rumell

(561) 243-7333

7-Aug-18

-
Sy

REF: Quoted as per Florida Sheriff's Association Contract # FSA17-VEH15.0
Specification # 66 NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONAL MODEL BID -
8% DISCOUNT ON CAT STRAIGHT MAST LIFT TRUCK

One new Caterpillar DP70N1-D equipped with the following equipment:

DP70N1-D
4V70C33
FKSP96-70-11
UL-STD
SPT2D1SP70I
IFPSIM73P70I
HVLV4MCM70I
4VSIMP70I
TILT612P70I
HGCP70I
OHGHELIOS-STD
OSB-STD

SEATFSVWSH-STD

FSM-STD
GSPSPD-STD
VERTEXG-STD
ALARM-STD
WKLTRCL-STD
WKLTDBK-STD
LTS-STD
AMBSTRP70I
RFM-STD
FIREEXTI
RVMIRFENP70I
DRWPINI
LANGENG-STD1
WAR-STD

FORKLIFT TRUCK, TIER 4F DIESEL PNEUMATIC 15,500LBS CAPACITY

SIMPLEX MAST 132" MAX FORK HEIGHT/ 107"OAL/ 7.9" FFH

FORKS 2.4" x 5.9" x 96" SHAFT TYPE - PALLET

UL APPROVED

SOLID PNEUMATIC DUAL DRIVE / SINGLE STEER TIRES

70.25" WIDE SHAFT TYPE INTEGRAL FORK POSITIONER

4-SECTION VALVE WITH COWL MOUNTED LEVERS

DUAL FUNCTION INTERNAL HYDRAULIC HOSING-SIMPLEX MAST

6° FWD / 12° BACK - TILT CYLINDERS

THERMOFORMED OVERHEAD GUARD COVER

103" STANDARD OVERHEAD GUARD

ORANGE SEAT BELT

FULL SUSPENSION VINYL SEAT

FUEL SAVER MODE

GROUND SPEED CONTROL

ELEVATED EXHAUST

ELECTRONIC BACK-UP ALARM

2 FORWARD LED WORKING LIGHTS MOUNTED TO OHG

REAR LED COMBINATION STOP/TAIL/BACK-UP LIGHTS

HALOGEN TURN SIGNALS

AMBER STROBE LIGHT-MOUNTED ABOVE OHG

RUBBER FLOOR MAT

FIRE EXTINGUISHER - OHG MOUNTED

TWO REAR VIEW MIRRORS (FENDER MOUNTED)

DRAWBAR PIN

ENGLISH LANGUAGE MARKINGS NORTH/SOUTH AMERICA

STANDARD WARRANTY-12 MO/2000 HR FULL COVERAGE + 24 MO/4000 HR POWERTRAIN
List Price Total
Less 8% Contract Discount
Contract Total
Less Additional Dealer Discount
QUOTE GRAND TOTAL:
FOB: City of Delray Beach

Thank you for your consideration of our product.
Quote is valid for purchase order issued by September 30th 2018.

Greg Bennett

Governmental Sales

(305) 592-5360 Office

(786) 229-7037 Cell
(305) 477-2024 Fax

greg bennett@kellytractor.com

www.kellytractor.com/Governmental

rev0807

$83,165
$8,115
$1,990
N/C
$2,360
$4,865
$510
$695
$485
$195
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
$320
N/C
$180
$195
$200
N/C
N/C
$103,275
-$8.262
$95,013
-$3,013
$92,000



