REF: Quoted as per Florida Sheriff's Association Contract # FSA17-VEH15.0 Specification # 66 NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONAL MODEL BID - 8% DISCOUNT ON CAT STRAIGHT MAST LIFT TRUCK

One new Caterpillar DP70N1-D equipped with the following equipment:

DP70N1-D	FORKLIFT TRUCK, TIER 4F DIESEL PNEUMATIC 15.500LBS CAPACITY	\$83,165
4V70C33	SIMPLEX MAST 132" MAX FORK HEIGHT/ 107"OAL/ 7.9" FFH	\$8,115
FKSP96-70-1I	FORKS 2.4" x 5.9" x 96" SHAFT TYPE - PALLET	\$1,990
UL-STD	UL APPROVED	N/C
SPT2D1SP70I	SOLID PNEUMATIC DUAL DRIVE / SINGLE STEER TIRES	\$2,360
IFPSIM73P70I	70.25" WIDE SHAFT TYPE INTEGRAL FORK POSITIONER	\$4,865
HVLV4MCM70I	4-SECTION VALVE WITH COWL MOUNTED LEVERS	\$510
4VSIMP70I	DUAL FUNCTION INTERNAL HYDRAULIC HOSING-SIMPLEX MAST	\$695
TILT612P70I	6° FWD / 12° BACK - TILT CYLINDERS	\$485
HGCP70I	THERMOFORMED OVERHEAD GUARD COVER	\$195
OHGHELIOS-STD	103" STANDARD OVERHEAD GUARD	N/C
OSB-STD	ORANGE SEAT BELT	N/C
SEATFSVWSH-STD	FULL SUSPENSION VINYL SEAT	N/C
FSM-STD	FUEL SAVER MODE	N/C
GSPSPD-STD	GROUND SPEED CONTROL	N/C
VERTEXG-STD	ELEVATED EXHAUST	N/C
ALARM-STD	ELECTRONIC BACK-UP ALARM	N/C
WKLTRCL-STD	2 FORWARD LED WORKING LIGHTS MOUNTED TO OHG	N/C
WKLTDBK-STD	REAR LED COMBINATION STOP/TAIL/BACK-UP LIGHTS	N/C
LTS-STD	HALOGEN TURN SIGNALS	N/C
AMBSTRP70I	AMBER STROBE LIGHT-MOUNTED ABOVE OHG	\$320
RFM-STD	RUBBER FLOOR MAT	N/C
FIREEXTI	FIRE EXTINGUISHER - OHG MOUNTED	\$180
RVMIRFENP70I	TWO REAR VIEW MIRRORS (FENDER MOUNTED)	\$195
DRWPINI	DRAWBAR PIN	\$200
LANGENG-STD1	ENGLISH LANGUAGE MARKINGS NORTH/SOUTH AMERICA	N/C
WAR-STD	STANDARD WARRANTY-12 MO/2000 HR FULL COVERAGE + 24 MO/4000 HR PO	
	List Price Total	\$103,275
	Less 8% Contract Discount	<u>-\$8,262</u>
	Contract Total	\$95,013
	Less Additional Dealer Discount	
	QUOTE GRAND TOTAL:	\$92,000

FOB: City of Delray Beach

Quote is valid for purchase order issued by September 30th 2018.

Thank you for your consideration of our product.

Greg Bennett

Governmental Sales

(305) 592-5360 Office

(786) 229-7037 Cell

(305) 477-2024 Fax

greg bennett@kellytractor.com

www.kellytractor.com/Governmental